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INVESTMENTS IN SEZ IN BANGLADESH
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to invest in special economic zones in Bangladesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. As per information available with the Department of Commerce and Reserve Bank of India, there is no proposal for Government investment in SEZs in Bangladesh.
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